FORM E CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE AND AWARD



(Top portion of this form will be completed by NJPA if the vendor is awarded a contract. The vendor should complete the vendor authorized signatures as part of the RFP response.)

NJPA Contract #: 052417-PBL

Proposer's full legal name: PB Loader Corporation

Based on NJPA's evaluation of your proposal, you have been awarded a contract. As an awarded vendor, you agree to provide the products and services contained in your proposal and to meet all of the terms and conditions set forth in this RFP, in any amendments to this RFP, and in any exceptions that are accepted by NJPA.

The effective date of the Contract will be October 2, 2017 and will expire on October 2, 2021 (no later than the later of four years from the expiration date of the currently awarded contract or four years from the date that the NJPA Chief Procurement Officer awards the Contract). This Contract may be extended for a fifth year at NJPA's discretion.

SUPER A LIL . D C. ARC I	
NJPA Authorized Signatures:	
Jen Solya	Jeremy Schwartz
NJPA DIRECTOR OF COOPERATIVE CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENTATIVE SIGNATURE	(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
MIRA EVECUTOR SINCO CONTROL STUDE	Chad Coauette
NJPA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CEO SIGNATURE	(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
Awarded on September 29, 2017	NJPA Contract # 0524174PBL
Vendor Authorized Signatures:	rd, including all accepted exceptions and amendments.
The Foliation holds, accoping the confidence awar	d. incloding dii decepted exceptions and differioriterits.
Vendor Name	
Authorized Signatory's Title	
VENDOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)
Executed on 20	NJPA Contract # 052417-PBL



April 11, 2018

To Whom it May Concern:

This letter is to inform you that Nixon-Egli Equipment Company is the sole authorized dealer for PB Loader products covering the state of California. This includes new equipment sales, warranty work, replacement parts and service.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Jason Thompson President

lmg